# Town of Merton PO Box 128 North Lake, WI 53064

On Wednesday, February 5, 2020, at 5:30 p.m. the Plan Commission will meet at the Merton Town Hall located at W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake, WI 53064.

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of the January 15, 2020 Plan Commission Meeting

# **Agenda**

### **Old Business:**

None

### **New Business:**

- Consider/Act on the Certified Survey Map to Combine Lots, located on CTH C, as requested by Ryno Homes, LLC on behalf of Margaret & Jesse Geboy. Tax Key MRTT0364020
- Consider/Act on the Certified Survey Map to divide 30 acres into 2 parcels; a 5 acre parcel and a 25 acre parcel, Laskin Road, as requested by John Ernst, on behalf of the Lela M. Ernst Living Trust. Tax Key MRTT 0326998001
- Consider/Act on the Request of Marty Iverson, on behalf of the Monches Rec Club, for funds available through the Town of Merton Park Participation Program.
- Plan Commission will continue an open discussion on Ordinance Changes in Chapter 17 regarding definitions.

### Adjourn

Holly Claas, WCMC Deputy Clerk

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Town Board or Plan Commission may be present at the above scheduled meeting(s) to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

This constitutes a meeting of the Town Board pursuant to State ex rel. Badke v. Greendale Village Board. 173Wis. 2d 553, 494 N.W. 2d 408 (1993) and must be noticed as such, although the Town Board will not take any formal action at this meeting.